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Tooling

Nakamura-Tome

75

20x20

85
 

75

62
.5

62
.5

55

55

1) O.D. Cutting holder RH 

STATIC TOOLS

6) Boring bar holder

2) O.D. Cutting holder LH 

7) Double boring bar holder

3) Double O.D. cutting holder

8) Triple boring bar holder

4) Quad O.D. cutting holder

9) Cut-off holder

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

6) BORING BAR HOLDER 25mm
6) Portabareno 25mm ANK.W10.BB25

7) DOUBLE BORING BAR HOLDER 25mm
7) Portabareno doppio 25mm ANK.W10.BB25.2

8) TRIPLE BORING BAR HOLDER ø 20mm
8) Portabareno triplo ø 20mm ANK.W10.BB20.3

9) CUT-OFF HOLDER 26mm
9) Portalama 26mm ANK.W10.CO26

10) BORING BAR SLEEVE
10) Bussole di riduzione ANK.W10.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER RH 20X20mm
1) Portautensile per esterni destro 20x20mm ANK.W10.OD20.R

2) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER LH 20X20mm
2) Portautensile per esterni sinistro 20x20mm ANK.W10.OD20.L

3) DOUBLE O.D. HOLDER 20x20mm
3) Portautensili per esterni doppio 20x20mm ANK.W10.0D20.2

4) QUAD O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20x20mm
4) Portautensile esterno quadruplo 20x20mm ANK.W10.OD20.Q

5) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20x20mm
5) Portautensile per interni 20x20mm ANK.W10.ID20

WT 100 / NTY3 / WY100

5) I.D. Cutting holder

10) Boring bar sleeve
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Tooling

Nakamura-Tome WT 100 / NTY3 / WY100

1A) Axial MA-2,5

4) Axial MA-2,5S Speeder

1B) Axial MA-2,5 C 70 Bar

5A) Radial M90-2,5

2) Axial MA-1,5 2U Front

5B) Radial M90-2,5C 70 Bar

3) Axial MA-1,5 3U Front

6) Radial M90-1,5 2U Front

LIVE TOOLS

7) Radial M90-2,5 2U Oppos. 8) Radial M90-2,5S Speeder 9) Adjustable MCU-1,5

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

5B) RADIAL M90 -2,5 C 70 Bar
5B) Radiale M90-2,5 C 70 Bar ANK.W10. 020C

6) RADIAL M90-1,5 2U FRONT
6) Radiale M90-1,5 2U Frontale ANK.W10. 0220

7) RADIAL M90-2,5 2U OPPOSITE
7) Radiale M90-2,5 2U Contrapposto ANK.W10.0300

8) RADIAL M90-2,5 S SPEEDER
8)  Radiale M90-2,5 S Speeder ANK.W10.020S

9) ADJUSTABLE MCU-1,5 
9) Orientabile MCU-1,5 ANK.W10.0500

10) THREAD WHIRLING M90-2,5T
10)  Turbofilettare M90-2,5T ANK.W10.0800

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-2,5
1A) Assiale MA-2,5  ANK.W10.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-2,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-2,5 C 70 Bar ANK.W10.010C

2) AXIAL MA-1,5 2U FRONT
2) Assiale MA 1,5 2U Frontale ANK.W10.0120

3) AXIAL MA-1,5 3U FRONT
3) Assiale MA 1,5 3U Frontale  ANK.W10.0130

4) AXIAL MA-2,5S SPEEDER
4) Assiale MA-2,5S speeder ANK.W10.010S

5A) RADIAL M90-2,5
5A) Radiale M90-2,5 ANK.W10.0200

10) Thread Whirling
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Tooling

Nakamura-Tome

WT150 / WT250 /TC18 / WTW 150 / WTS 150
NTM 3 / SUPER NTJ - NTJX

60

65 65 65 H

H = 55 / 75

25
 

H

H = 55 / 70

32
 

82
.5

47
.5

82
.5

47
.5

STATIC TOOLS

1) O.D. Cutting holder RH 

6A/B) Boring bar holder

2) O.D. Cutting holder LH 

7) Double boring bar holder

3) Double I.D. holder

8) Triple boring bar holder

4) Double O.D. holder

9) Cut-off holder

5A/B) Boring bar holder

10) Boring bar sleeve

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

6A) BORING BAR HOLDER 32mm H=55
6A) Portabareno 32mm H=55 ANK. W15.BB32.55

6B) BORING BAR HOLDER 32mm H=70
6B) Portabareno 32mm H=70  ANK. W15.BB32.70

7) DOUBLE BORING BAR HOLDER 25mm
7) Portabareno doppio 25mm ANK. W15.BB25.2

8) TRIPLE BORING BAR HOLDER 25mm
8) Portabareno triplo 25mm ANK. W15.BB25.3

9) CUT OFF HOLDER 32mm
9) Portalama 32mm ANK. W15.CO32

10) BORING BAR SLEEVE
10) Bussole di riduzione ANK. W15.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER RH 20X20mm
1) Portautensile per esterni destro 20x20mm ANK.W15.OD20.R

2) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER LH 20X20mm
2) Portautensile per esterni sinistro 20x20mm ANK.W15.OD20.L

3) DOUBLE I.D. HOLDER 20x20mm
3) Portautensile per interni doppio 20x20mm ANK.W15.ID20.2

4) DOUBLE O.D. HOLDER 20x20mm
4) Portautensile per esterni doppio 20x20mm ANK.W15.OD20.2

5A) BORING BAR HOLDER 25mm H=55
5A) Portabareno 25mm H=55 ANK. W15.BB25.55

5B) BORING BAR HOLDER 25mm H=75
5B) Portabareno 25mm H=75 ANK. W15.BB25.75
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Tooling

Nakamura-Tome

75

75

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

5A) RADIAL OFFSET M90-2,5D
5A) Radiale Arretrato M90-2,5D ANK.W15.0700

5B) RADIAL OFFSET M90-2,5DC 70 Bar
5B) Radiale Arretrato M90-2,5DC 70 Bar ANK.W15.070C

6) RADIAL OFFSET M90-2,5DS SPEEDER
6) Radiale M90-2,5 DS Speeder ANK.W15.070S

7A) RADIAL M90-2,5 2U OPPOSITE ER25/16
7A) Radiale M90-2,5 2U ER25/16 Contrapposto ANK.W15.0300

7B) RADIAL M90-2,5 2U OPPOSITE ER25/25
7B) Radiale M90-2,5 2U ER25/25 Contrapposto ANK.W15.0301

8) ADJUSTABLE MCU-1,5 
8) Orientabile MCU-1,5 ANK.W15.0500

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-2,5
1A) Assiale MA-2,5  ANK.W15.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-2,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-2,5 C 70 Bar ANK.W15.010C

2) AXIAL MA-2,5S SPEEDER
2) Assiale MA-2,5S Speeder ANK.W15.010S

3A) RADIAL M90-2,5
3A) Radiale M90-2,5  ANK.W15.0200

3B) RADIAL M90 -2,5 C 70 Bar
3B) Radiale M90-2,5 C 70 Bar ANK.W15.020C

4A) RADIAL M90-2,5 H=75 mm
4A) Radiale M90-2,5 H=75 mm ANK.W15.0200.75

4B) RADIAL M90-2,5 C 70 BAR H=75 mm
4B) Radiale M90-2,5 C 70 Bar H=75 mm ANK.W15.020C.75

WT150 / WT250 /TC18 / WTW 150 / WTS 150
NTM 3 / SUPER NTJ - NTJX

1A/B) Axial MA-2,5/2,5C

5A/B) Radial M90-2,5D/2,5DC

2) Axial MA-2,5S Speeder

6) Radial M90-2,5 DS Speeder

3A/B) Radial M90-2,5/2,5C

7A/B) Radial M90-2,5 2U Opp.

4A/B) Rad. M90-2,5/2,5C H75

8) Adjustable MCU-1,5

LIVE TOOLS

9A/B) Axial MA-3,5/3,5C 70 Bar 10A/B) Radial M90-3,5/3,5C 70 Bar 11A/B) Radial M90-3,5/3,5C H75

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

10B) RADIAL M90 -3,5 C 70 Bar
10B) Radiale M90-3,5 C 70 Bar ANK.W15.020C.32

11A) RADIAL M90-3,5 H=75 mm
11A) Radiale M90-3,5 H=75 mm ANK.W15.0200.32.75

11B) RADIAL M90-3,5C 70 Bar H=75 mm
11B) Radiale M90-3,5C 70 Bar H=75 mm ANK.W15.020C.32.75

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

9A) AXIAL MA-3,5
9A) Assiale MA-3,5 ANK.W15.0100.32

9B) AXIAL MA-3,5 C 70 Bar
9B) Assiale MA-3,5 C 70 Bar ANK.W15.010C.32

10A) RADIAL M90-3,5
10A) Radiale M90-3,5 ANK.W15.0200.32  

ER 25

ER 32

Pg 4 / Pag 4
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Tooling

Nakamura-Tome

8080

95 90

97
.5

57
.5

WT300

1) O.D. Cutting holder RH

STATIC TOOLS

5) Double boring bar holder

2) O.D. Cutting holder LH

6) Triple boring bar holder

3) Double I.D. holder

7) Cut-off holder

4) Boring bar holder

8) Boring bar sleeve

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

5) DOUBLE BORING BAR HOLDER 25mm
5) Portabareno doppio 25mm ANK.W30.BB25.2

6) TRIPLE BORING BAR HOLDER ø25mm
6) Portabareno triplo ø25mm ANK.W30.BB25.3

7) CUT-OFF HOLDER 32mm
7) Portalama 32mm ANK.W30.C032

8) BORING BAR SLEEVE 
8) Bussole di riduzione ANK.W30.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER RH 25X25mm
1) Portautensile per esterni destro 25x25mm ANK.W30.OD25.R

2) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER LH 25X25mm
2) Portautensile per esterni sinistro 25x25mm ANK.W30.OD25.L

3) DOUBLE I.D. HOLDER 25x25mm
3) Portautensile per interni doppio 25x25mm ANK.W30.ID25.2

4) BORING BAR HOLDER 32mm
4) Portabareno 32mm ANK.W30.BB32
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1A) Axial MA-3,5

3B) Radial M90-3,5C 70 Bar

1B) Axial MA-3,5C 70 Bar

4A) Radial M90-3,5 D

2) Axial MA-2,5 S Speeder

4B) Radial M90-3,5 DC

3A) Radial M90-3,5

5) Radial M90-3,5DS Speeder

LIVE TOOLS

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

4B) RADIAL M90- 3,5 DC
4B) Radiale M90- 3,5 DC ANK.W30.070C

5) RADIAL M90-3,5 DS SPEEDER
5) Radiale M90-3,5 DS Speeder ANK.W30.070S

6A) RADIAL M90-3,5 2U OPPOSITE ER 32/ER20
6A)  Radiale M90-3,5 2U ER32/ER20 Contrapposto ANK.W30.0300

6B) RADIAL M90-3,5 2U OPPOSITE ER 32/ER32
6B)  Radiale M90-3,5 2U ER32/ER32 Contrapposto ANK.W30.0301

7) ADJUSTABLE MCU-1,5 
7) Orientabile MCU-1,5 ANK.W30. 0500

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-3,5
1A) Assiale MA-3,5 ANK.W30.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-3,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-3,5 C 70 Bar ANK.W30.010C

2) AXIAL MA-2,5 S SPEEDER
2) Assiale MA-2,5 S Speeder ANK.W30.010S

3A) RADIAL M90- 3,5  
3A) Radiale M90- 3,5  ANK.W30.0200

3B) RADIAL M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar
3B) Radiale M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar ANK.W30.020C

4A) RADIAL M90- 3,5 D
4A) Radiale M90- 3,5 D ANK.W30.0700

6A) Radial M90-3,5 2U 32/20 6B) Radial M90-3,5 2U 32/32 7) Adjustable MCU-1,5

Pg 6 / Pag 6

Tooling

Nakamura-Tome WT300



8080

95 90

97
.5

57
.5

1) O.D. Cutting holder RH

STATIC TOOLS

5) Double boring bar holder

2) O.D. Cutting holder LH 3) Double I.D. holder

6) Cut-off holder

4) Boring bar holder

7) Boring bar sleeve

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

5) DOUBLE BORING BAR HOLDER 25mm
5) Portabareno doppio 25mm ANK.WT4.BB25.2

6) CUT-OFF HOLDER 32mm
6) Portalama 32mm ANK.WT4.C032

7) BORING BAR SLEEVE 
7) Bussole di riduzione ANK.WT4.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER RH 25X25mm
1) Portautensile per esterni destro 25x25mm ANK.WT4.OD25.R

2) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER LH 25X25mm
2) Portautensile per esterni sinistro 25x25mm ANK.WT4.OD25.L

3) DOUBLE I.D. HOLDER 25x25mm
3) Portautensile per interni doppio 25x25mm ANK.WT4.ID25.2

4) BORING BAR HOLDER 32mm
4) Portabareno 32mm ANK.WT4.BB32

Pg 7 / Pag 7
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Nakamura-Tome

SUPERMILL WY250 - WT150 - SC200L 
NTY3 JUMBO



Tooling

Nakamura-Tome

SUPERMILL WY250 - WT150 - SC200L 
NTY3 JUMBO

1A) Axial MA-3,5 2B) Radial M90-3,5C 70 Bar1B) Axial MA-3,5 C70 Bar 2A) Radial M90-3,5

LIVE TOOLS

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

3A) RADIAL M90- 3,5 H=75 mm
3A) Radiale M90- 3,5 H=75 mm ANK.WT4.0200.75

3B) RADIAL M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar  H=75 mm
3B) Radiale M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar H=75 mm ANK.WT4.020C.75

4) ADJUSTABLE MCU- 1,5 
4)  Orientabile MCU 1,5 ANK.WT4.0500

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-3,5
1A) Assiale MA-3,5 ANK.WT4.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-3,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-3,5 C 70 Bar ANK.WT4.010C

2A) RADIAL M90- 3,5  
2A) Radiale M90- 3,5  ANK.WT4.0200

2B) RADIAL M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar
2B) Radiale M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar  ANK.WT4.020C

4) Adjustable MCU-1,5

75

3B) Radial M90-3,5C 70 Bar
       H 75

3A) Radial M90-3,5 H 75

75
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Smart Change

Nakamura-Tome
NAKAMURA SmartChange
The new era of Quick Change / La nuova era del Quick Change
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NAKAMURA SmartChange
The new era of Quick Change / La nuova era del Quick Change

Smart Change

Nakamura-Tome



La nuova era del Quick Change
The new era of Quick Change / Die neue Schnell-Wechsel-Ära

SmartChange

Nakamura TW10 / SC150 / SC250 / WT150 / WT250 / WTW150 / WTS150 / NTM3

SUPER NTJ / NTJX

CARTUCCE 
Adapters / Schnittstelle
grandezza max disponibile

max dimension available
maximales Maß verfügbar

ER20 / ER25 / ER32

Weldon

Porta fresa
shell mill holder - aufsteckfräsdorn

SmartChange
Disponibile anche con adduzione refrigerante interna max 70 bar.
Available also with internal coolant max 70 bar.
Verfügbar mit innerer  Kühlmittelzuführung max 70 bar.

WT100 / NTY 3 / WY100

DISPONIBILE PER TORNI / AVAILABLE FOR LATHES / VERFÜGBAR FÜR DREHMASCHINEN

13 / 16 / 22 mm

Ø 6 / 8 / 10 / 12 / 16 mm

Smart Change

Nakamura-Tome
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NAKAMURA SmartChange
The new era of Quick Change / La nuova era del Quick Change

Smart Change

Nakamura-Tome
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Tooling

STATIC TOOLS
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NZ 1500/2000 NT 3000 / DURATURN 2050/2550
NL 1500/2000 ( 20 station )

1)  O.D. Cutting holder

5) Boring bar sleeve

2) I.D. Cutting holder 3) Cut-off holder 4) Boring bar holder

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

4) BORING BAR HOLDER 32mm
4) Portabareno 32mm AMS.NZ1.BB32

5) BORING BAR SLEEVE
5) Bussole di riduzione AMS.NZ1.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
1) Portautensile per esterni 20x20mm AMS.NZ1.OD20

2) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
2) Portautensile per interni 20x20mm AMS.NZ1.ID20

3) CUT OFF HOLDER 26mm
3) Portalama 26mm AMS.NZ1.CO26
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1A) Axial MA-2,5 2B) Radial M90-2,5 C 70 Bar1B) Axial MA-2,5 C 70 Bar 2A) Radial M90-2,5

LIVE TOOLS

3) Adjustable MCU-1,5

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-2,5
1A) Assiale MA-2,5 AMS.NZ1.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-2,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-2,5 C 70 Bar AMS.NZ1.010C

2A) RADIAL M90-2,5  
2A) Radiale M90-2,5  AMS.NZ1.0200

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

2B) RADIAL M90-2,5 C 70 Bar
2B) Radiale M90- 2,5 C 70 Bar AMS.NZ1.020C

3) ADJUSTABLE MCU-1,5
3) Orientabile MCU-1,5 AMS.NZ1.0500

NZ 1500/2000 NT 3000 / DURATURN 2050/2550
NL 1500/2000 ( 20 station )

Tooling



STATIC TOOLS

80

12
5

80

ø32

25x25mm

25x25mm

25x25mm
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12
5
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ø32

25x25mm

25x25mm

25x25mm
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12
5

80

ø32

25x25mm

25x25mm

25x25mm

80

12
5

80

ø32

25x25mm

25x25mm

25x25mm

80

12
5

80

ø32

25x25mm

25x25mm

25x25mm

80
12

5
80

20x20mm

20x20mm

20x20mm
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1)  O.D. Cutting holder

5) Boring bar holder

2) I.D. Cutting holder 3) Double O.D.Cutting holder 4) Cut-off holder

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

5) BORING BAR HOLDER 40mm
5) Portabareno 40mm AMS.NL2.BB40

6) DOUBLE BORING BAR HOLDER 40mm
6) Portabareno doppio 40mm AMS.NL2.BB40.2

7) BORING BAR SLEEVE
7) Bussole di riduzione AMS.NL2.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm
1) Portautensile per esterni 25x25mm AMS.NL2.OD25

2) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm
2) Portautensile per interni 25x25mm AMS.NL2.ID25

3) DOUBLE O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm 
3) Portautensile per esterni doppio 25x25mm AMS.NL2.OD25.2

4) CUT OFF HOLDER 32mm
4) Portalama 32mm AMS.NL2.CO32

7) Boring bar sleeve6) Double boring bar holder

Tooling

NL 1500 / NL 2000 / NL 2500 / NL 3000
(12 station)
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1A/B) Axial MA-3,5/3,5C 4) Adjustable MCU 3,52 A/B) Radial M90-3,5/3,5C 3) Radial M90-3,5 2U

LIVE TOOLS

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-3,5
1A) Assiale MA-3,5 AMS.NL2.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-3,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-3,5 C 70 Bar AMS.NL2.010C

2A) RADIAL M90-3,5 
2A) Radiale M90- 3,5 AMS.NL2.0200

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

2B) RADIAL M90-3,5 C 70 Bar 
2B) Radiale M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar AMS.NL2.020C

3) RADIAL M90-3,5 2U
3) Radiale M90- 3,5 2U AMS.NL2.0300

4) ADJUSTABLE MCU 3,5
4) Orientabile MCU 3,5 AMS.NL2.0500

1A/B) Axial MA-4,5/4,5C 4) Abjustable MCU 3,52 A/B) Radial M90-4,5/4,5C 3) Radial M90-4,5 2U

LIVE TOOLS

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-4,5
1A) Assiale MA-4,5 AMS.NL2.0100.40

1B) AXIAL MA-4,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-4,5 C 70 Bar AMS.NL2.010C.40

2A) RADIAL M90-4,5 
2A) Radiale M90- 4,5 AMS.NL2.0200.40

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

2B) RADIAL M90-4,5 C 70 Bar 
2B) Radiale M90- 4,5 C 70 Bar AMS.NL2.020C.40

3) RADIAL M90-4,5 2U
3) Radiale M90- 4,5 2U AMS.NL2.0300.40

4) ADJUSTABLE MCU 3,5
4) Orientabile MCU 3,5 AMS.NL2.0500

ER 40

ER 32

NL 1500 / NL 2000 / NL 2500 / NL 3000
(12 station)

Tooling
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Smart Change

MORI-SEIKI SmartChange
The new era of Quick Change / La nuova era del Quick Change
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MORI-SEIKI SmartChange
The new era of Quick Change / La nuova era del Quick Change

Smart Change



La nuova era del Quick Change
The new era of Quick Change / Die neue Schnell-Wechsel-Ära

SmartChange

Mori Seiki NL 1500 - 2000 - 2500 - 3000 ER 32

NZ 1500-2000 / NT 3000 / NL 1500-2000 20 Staz / DURATURN 2050MC / 2550MC

CARTUCCE 
Adapters / Schnittstelle
grandezza max disponibile

max dimension available
maximales Maß verfügbar

ER20 / ER25 / ER32

Weldon

Porta fresa
shell mill holder - aufsteckfräsdorn

SmartChange
Disponibile anche con adduzione refrigerante interna max 70 bar.
Available also with internal coolant max 70 bar.
Verfügbar mit innerer  Kühlmittelzuführung max 70 bar.

DISPONIBILE PER TORNI / AVAILABLE FOR LATHES / VERFÜGBAR FÜR DREHMASCHINEN

13 / 16 / 22 mm

Ø 6 / 8 / 10 / 12 / 16 mm

Smart Change
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Smart Change
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MORI-SEIKI SmartChange
The new era of Quick Change / La nuova era del Quick Change



LB2000 EX - LB2500 EX (M)
LB3000 EX (M, MY)

1) O.D. Cutting holder 

STATIC TOOLS

6) Double O.D. holder

2) I.D. Cutting holder 

7) Double I.D. holder

3) Cut off holder

8) Double boring bar holder

4) Boring Bar holder

9) Double boring bar IC refr. combi

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

6) DOUBLE O.D. HOLDER 25x25mm
6) Portautensile doppio per esterni 25x25mm AOK.EX3.OD25.2

7) DOUBLE I.D. HOLDER 25x25mm
7) Portautensile doppio per interni 25x25mm AOK.EX3.ID25.2

8) DOUBLE BORING BAR HOLDER 40mm 
8) Portabareno doppio 40mm AOK.EX3.BB40.2

9) DOUBLE BORING BAR IC REFR COMBI 40mm
9) Portabareno doppio refrigerato combi 40mm AOK.EX3.BB40.2C

10) BORING BAR SLEEVE
10) Bussole di riduzione AOK.EX3.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm
1) Portautensile per esterni 25x25mm AOK.EX3.OD25

2) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm
2) Portautensile per interni 25x25mm AOK.EX3.ID25

3) CUT OFF HOLDER 32mm
3) Portalama 32mm AOK.EX3.CO32

4) BORING BAR HOLDER 40mm
4) Portabareno 40mm AOK.EX3.BB40

5) BORING BAR IC REFR. COMBI 40mm
5) Portabareno refrigerato combi 40 mm AOK.EX3.BB40.C

5) Boring Bar holder refr. combi

10) Boring bar sleeve

90

ø40

90

ø40

25x25mm

25x25mm

32mm

90 90

25x25mm

25x25mm

90

ø40

90

ø40

25x25mm

25x25mm

32mm

90

ø40

90

ø40

25x25mm

25x25mm

32mm

90 90

25x25mm

25x25mm

10
5

50

25x25mm

25x25mm

10
5

50

10
5

50

25x25mm

25x25mm

10
5

50

10
5

50

25x25mm

25x25mm

10
5

50

10
5

50

25x25mm

25x25mm

10
5

50

Tooling
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1A) Axial MA-3,5 2B) Radial M90-3,5 C 70 Bar1B) Axial MA-3,5 C 70 Bar 2A) Radial M90-3,5

LIVE TOOLS

3) Radial M90-3,5 2U

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-3,5
1A) Assiale MA-3,5 AOK.EX3.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-3,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-3,5 C 70 Bar AOK.EX3.010C

2A) RADIAL M90-3,5  
2A) Radiale M90-3,5  AOK.EX3.0200

4) Adjustable MCU-1,5

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

2B) RADIAL M90-3,5 C 70 Bar
2B) Radiale M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar AOK.EX3.020C

3) RADIAL M90-3,5 2U ER32/ER32
3) Radiale M90- 3,5 2U ER32/ER32 AOK.EX3.0300

4) ADJUSTABLE MCU-1,5 
4) Orientabile MCU-1,5 AOK.EX3.0500
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LB2000 EX - LB2500 EX (M)
LB3000 EX (M, MY)

Tooling



STATIC TOOLS

1)  OD Cutting holder

5) Boring bar IC Refr. Combi

2) ID Cutting holder

6) Boring bar sleeve

3) Cut-off holder 4) Boring bar holder

90

ø40

90

ø40

25x25mm

25x25mm

32mm

90 90

25x25mm

25x25mm

90

ø40

90

ø40

25x25mm

25x25mm

32mm
90 90

25x25mm

25x25mm

90 90

25x25mm

25x25mm

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

4) BORING BAR HOLDER 40mm
4) Portabareno 40mm AOK.EX4.BB40

5) BORING BAR IC REFR. COMBI 40 mm
5) Portabareno refrigerato combi 40 mm AOK.EX4.BB40.C

6) BORING BAR SLEEVE
6) Bussole di riduzione AOK.EX4.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm
1) Portautensile per esterni 25x25mm AOK.EX4.OD25

2) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm
2) Portautensile per interni 25x25mm AOK.EX4.ID25

3) CUT OFF HOLDER 32mm
3) Portalama 32mm AOK.EX4.CO32
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Tooling

LB4000 EX (M, MY)



1A) Axial MA-4,5 2B) Radial M90-4,5 C 70 Bar1B) Axial MA-4,5 C 70 Bar 2A) Radial M90-4,5

LIVE TOOLS

3) Adjustable MCU-2,5

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-4,5
1A) Assiale MA-4,5 AOK.EX4.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-4,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-4,5 C 70 Bar AOK.EX4.010C

2A) RADIAL M90-4,5  
2A) Radiale M90-4,5  AOK.EX4.0200

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

2B) RADIAL M90-4,5 C 70 Bar
2B) Radiale M90- 4,5 C 70 Bar AOK.EX4.020C

3) ADJUSTABLE MCU-2,5 ER 25
3) Orientabile MCU-2,5 ER 25 AOK.EX4.0500
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LB4000 EX (M, MY)

Tooling



Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

5) BORING BAR HOLDER 32mm
5) Portabareno 32mm AOK.L20.BB32

6) BORING BAR IC HOLDER COMBI 32 mm
6) Portabareno doppio refrigerato combi 32 mm AOK.L20.BB32.C

7) BORING BAR SLEEVE
7) Bussole di riduzione AOK.L20.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
1) Portautensile per esterni 20x20mm AOK.L20.OD20

2) DOUBLE O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
2) Portautensile per esterni doppio 20x20mm AOK.L20.OD20.2

3) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
3) Portautensile per interni 20x20mm AOK.L20.ID20

4) CUT OFF HOLDER 26mm
4) Portalama 26mm AOK.L20.CO26

STATIC TOOLS

1)  OD Cutting holder

5) Boring bar holder

2) Double OD Cutting holder

6) Boring bar IC holder

3) ID Cutting holder 4) Cut off holder

7) Boring bar sleeve
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Tooling

LT2000 EX (M, MY, MYW)



1A) Axial MA-2,5 2B) Radial M90-2,5 C 70 Bar1B) Axial MA-2,5 C 70 Bar 2A) Radial M90-2,5

LIVE TOOLS

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-2,5
1A) Assiale MA-2,5 AOK.L20.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-2,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-2,5 C 70 Bar AOK.L20.010C

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

2A) RADIAL M90-2,5 
2A) Radiale M90- 2,5 AOK.L20.0200

2B) RADIAL M90-2,5 C 70 Bar
2B) Radiale M90- 2,5 C 70 Bar AOK.L20.020C
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LT2000 EX (M, MY, MYW)

Tooling



LT

LB

100 100

100

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

5) OFFSET BORING BAR HOLDER RH 32 mm
5) Portabareno arretrato Dx 32 mm AOK.LT3.BB32.AR

6) OFFSET BORING BAR HOLDER LH 32 mm
6) Portabareno arretrato Sx 32 mm AOK.LT3.BB32.AL

7) DOUBLE BORING BAR HOLDER COMBI 32 mm
7) Portabareno doppio combi 32 mm AOK.LT3.BB32.C2

8) BORING BAR SLEEVE
8) Bussole di riduzione AOK.LT3.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
1) Portautensile per esterni 20x20mm AOK.LT3.OD20

2) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
2) Portautensile per interni 20x20mm AOK.LT3.ID20

3) DOUBLE I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
3) Portautensile per interni doppio 20x20mm AOK.LT3.ID20.2

4) CUT OFF HOLDER 26mm
4) Portalama 26mm AOK.LT3.CO26

STATIC TOOLS

1)  O.D. Cutting holder

5) Offset boring bar holder RH

2) I.D. Cutting holder

6) Offset boring bar holder LH

3) Double I.D. Cutting holder 4) Cut-off holder

7) Double boring bar holder 8) Boring bar sleeve
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Tooling

VDI 30 - LB 10M / LB 10II M
LB 200M / LT 200M / GENOS L Series



1A) Axial MA-2,5 2B) Radial M90-2,5 C 70 Bar1B) Axial MA-2,5 C 70 Bar 2A) Radial M90-2,5

LIVE TOOLS

3) Adjustable MCU-1,5

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-2,5
1A) Assiale MA-2,5 AOK.LT3.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-2,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-2,5 C 70 Bar AOK.LT3.010C

2A) RADIAL M90-2,5  
2A) Radiale M90-2,5  AOK.LT3.0200

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

2B) RADIAL M90-2,5 C 70 Bar
2B) Radiale M90- 2,5 C 70 Bar AOK.LT3.020C

3) ADJUSTABLE MCU-1,5 
3) Orientabile MCU-1,5 AOK.LT3.0500
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VDI 30 - LB 10M / LB 10II M
LB 200M / LT 200M / GENOS L Series

Tooling



LT

LB

105

105 105

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

5) OFFSET BORING BAR HOLDER LH 40 mm
5) Portabareno arretrato Sx 40 mm AOK.LT4.BB40.AL

6) DOUBLE BORING BAR HOLDER COMBI 40 mm
6) Portabareno doppio combi 40 mm AOK.LT4.BB40.C2

7) BORING BAR SLEEVE
7) Bussole di riduzione AOK.LT4.RDX

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25 mm
1) Portautensile per esterni 25x25 mm AOK.LT4.OD25

2) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25 mm
2) Portautensile per interni 25x25 mm AOK.LT4.ID25

3) CUT OFF HOLDER 32 mm
3) Portalama 32 mm AOK.LT4.CO32

4) OFFSET BORING BAR HOLDER RH 40 mm
4) Portabareno arretrato Dx 40 mm AOK.LT4.BB40.AR

STATIC TOOLS

1)  O.D. Cutting holder

5) Offset boring bar holder LH

2) I.D. Cutting holder

6) Double boring bar holder combi

3) Cut-off holder 4) Offset boring bar holder RH

7) Boring bar sleeve
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Tooling
VDI 40 - LR 15M / LB 15M / LU 15M / LB 300
LT1 5MY / LT 300 / LTV 300M
VDI 40 - LR 25M / LB 25M / LU 25M / LB 400
LT 400 / LTV 400M



1A) Axial MA-3,5 2B) Axial MA-3,5 R Back1B) Axial MA-3,5 C 70 Bar 2A) Axial MA-3,5 R Front

LIVE TOOLS

3) Axial MA 3,5 R 2U

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-3,5
1A) Assiale MA-3,5 AOK.LT4.0100

1B) AXIAL MA-3,5 C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-3,5 C 70 Bar AOK.LT4.010C

2A) AXIAL MA-3,5 R ER 32 FRONT
2A) Assiale MA-3,5 R ER 32 Frontale AOK.LT4.0400

2B) AXIAL MA-3,5 R ER 32 BACK
2B) Assiale MA-3,5 R ER 32 Retro AOK.LT4.0410

3) AXIAL MA-3,5 R 2U
3) Assiale MA-3,5 R 2U AOK.LT4.0420

4A) Radial M90- 3,5 

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

4A) RADIAL M90- 3,5
4A) Radiale M90 - 3,5 AOK.LT4.0200

4B) RADIAL M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar
4B) Radiale M90 - 3,5 C 70 Bar AOK.LT4.020C

5) RADIAL OFFSET M90- 3,5 A 
5) Radiale arretrato M90- 3,5 A AOK.LT4.0700

6A) ADJUSTABLE MCU-1,5 
6A) Orientabile MCU-1,5 AOK.LT4.0500

6B) ADJUSTABLE MCU-2,5 
6B) Orientabile MCU-2,5 AOK.LT4.0501

5) Radial Offset M90 3,5 A4B) Radial M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar

6A) Adjustable MCU 1,5 6B) Adjustable MCU 2,5
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ToolingTooling
VDI 40 - LR 15M / LB 15M / LU 15M / LB 300
LT1 5MY / LT 300 / LTV 300M
VDI 40 - LR 25M / LB 25M / LU 25M / LB 400
LT 400 / LTV 400M
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Smart Change
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The new era of Quick Change / La nuova era del Quick Change



OKUMA SmartChange
The new era of Quick Change / La nuova era del Quick Change

Smart Change



La nuova era del Quick Change
The new era of Quick Change / Die neue Schnell-Wechsel-Ära

SmartChange

Okuma LB2000EX / LB3000EX / (VDI 40) LR15M / LB15M / LB300 / LR25M / LB25M

LU25M / LB400 / LT25MY / LT400 / LTV400M

CARTUCCE 
Adapters / Schnittstelle
grandezza max disponibile

max dimension available
maximales Maß verfügbar

ER20 / ER25 / ER32

Weldon

Porta fresa
shell mill holder - aufsteckfräsdorn

SmartChange
Disponibile anche con adduzione refrigerante interna max 70 bar.
Available also with internal coolant max 70 bar.
Verfügbar mit innerer  Kühlmittelzuführung max 70 bar.

DISPONIBILE PER TORNI / AVAILABLE FOR LATHES / VERFÜGBAR FÜR DREHMASCHINEN

13 / 16 / 22 mm

Ø 6 / 8 / 10 / 12 / 16 mm
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Smart Change

MORI-SEIKI SmartChange
The new era of Quick Change / La nuova era del Quick Change
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STATIC BMT TYPE

1B) O.D. Cutting holder

4B) Boring bar holder

STATIC VDI TYPE

2B) I.D. Cutting holder

5B) Boring bar sleeve

3B) Cut-off holder1A) O.D. Cutting holder RH

4A) Boring bar holder

2A) O.D. Cutting holder LH

5A) Boring bar sleeve

3A) I.D. Cutting holder 

30

VDI TYPE
Technical Data / Dati Tecnici

Code
Codice

1B) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
1B) Portautensile per esterni 20x20mm AMZ.QT1.OD20

2B) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
2B) Portautensile per interni 20x20mm AMZ.QT1.ID20

3B) CUT OFF HOLDER 26mm
3B) Portalama 26mm AMZ.QT1.CO26

4B) BORING BAR HOLDER 32mm
4B) Portabareno 32mm AMZ.QT1.BB32

5B) BORING BAR SLEEVE
5B) Bussole di riduzione AMZ.QT1.RDX

BMT TYPE
Technical Data / Dati Tecnici

Code
Codice

1A) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER RH 20X20mm
1A) Portautensile per esterni Dx 20x20mm AMZ.SQ1.OD20.R

2A) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER LH 20X20mm
2A) Portautensile per esterni Sx 20x20mm AMZ.SQ1.OD20.L

3A) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 20X20mm
3A) Portautensile per interni 20x20mm AMZ.SQ1.ID20

4A) BORING BAR HOLDER 32mm
4A) Portabareno 32mm AMZ.SQ1.BB32

5A) BORING BAR SLEEVE
5A) Bussole di riduzione AMZ.SQ1.RDX
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SQT10 / SQT 100/  QTN NEXUS 100

Tooling



1A) Axial MA-2,5 R 2B) Radial M90-2,5 C 70 Bar1B) Axial MA-2,5 R C 70 Bar 2A) Radial M90-2,5

LIVE TOOLS

3) Radial M90-2,5 2U

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-2,5 R
1A) Assiale MA-2,5 R AMZ.QT1.0400

1B) AXIAL MA-2,5 R C 70 Bar 
1B) Assiale MA-2,5 C 70 Bar R AMZ.QT1.040C

2A) RADIAL M90-2,5  
2A) Radiale M90-2,5  AMZ.QT1.0200

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

2B) RADIAL M90-2,5 C 70 Bar
2B) Radiale M90- 2,5 C 70 Bar AMZ.QT1.020C

3) RADIAL M90-2,5 2U  
3) Radiale M90-2,5 2U AMZ.QT1.0300

4) ADJUSTABLE MCU-1,5 
4) Orientabile MCU-1,5 AMZ.QT1.0500

4) Abjustable MCU-1,5
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SQT10 / SQT 100/  QTN NEXUS 100

Tooling



1A) O.D. Cutting holder

3A) Boring bar holder

2A) I.D. Cutting holder

4A) Boring bar sleeve

1B) O.D. Cutting holder

4B) Boring bar holder

2B) I.D. Cutting holder

5B) Boring bar sleeve

3B) Cut-off holder

50

VDI TYPE
Technical Data / Dati Tecnici

Code
Codice

1B) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm
1B) Portautensile per esterni 25x25mm AMZ.QT2.OD25

2B) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm
2B) Portautensile per interni 25x25mm AMZ.QT2.ID25

3B) CUT OFF HOLDER 32mm
3B) Portalama 32mm AMZ.QT2.CO32

4B) BORING BAR HOLDER 40mm
4B) Portabareno 40mm AMZ.QT2.BB40

5B) BORING BAR SLEEVE
5B) Bussole di riduzione AMZ.QT2.RDX

BMT TYPE
Technical Data / Dati Tecnici

Code
Codice

1A) O.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm
1A) Portautensile per esterni 25x25mm AMZ.SQ2.OD25

2A) I.D. CUTTING HOLDER 25X25mm
2A) Portautensile per interni 25x25mm AMZ.SQ2.ID25

3A) BORING BAR HOLDER 40mm
3A) Portabareno 40mm AMZ.SQ2.BB40

4A) BORING BAR SLEEVE
4A) Bussole di riduzione AMZ.SQ2.RDX

STATIC BMT TYPE STATIC VDI TYPE
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QUICK TURN NEXUS QTN 200 II – 250 II M / 
MS / MY / MSY – SQT 15 / 18M

Tooling



1A) Axial MA-3,5 R 2B) Radial M90-3,5 C 70 Bar1B) Axial MA-3,5 R C 70 Bar 2A) Radial M90-3,5

LIVE TOOLS

3) Radial M90-3,5 2U

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1A) AXIAL MA-3,5 R
1A) Assiale MA-3,5 R AMZ.QT2.0400

1B) AXIAL MA-3,5 R C 70 Bar
1B) Assiale MA-3,5 C 70 Bar R AMZ.QT2.040C

2A) RADIAL M90-3,5  
2A) Radiale M90-3,5  AMZ.QT2.0200

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

2B) RADIAL M90-3,5 C 70 Bar
2B) Radiale M90- 3,5 C 70 Bar AMZ.QT2.020C

3) RADIAL M90-3,5 2U  
3) Radiale M90-3,5 2U AMZ.QT2.0300

4) ADJUSTABLE MCU-2,5 
4) Orientabile MCU-2,5 AMZ.QT2.0500

4) Adjustable MCU-2,5
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QUICK TURN NEXUS QTN 200 II – 250 II M / 
MS / MY / MSY – SQT 15 / 18M

Tooling



S3

C4 C1
S1

Z1

S5

Y1
X1

Y2
X2

S4

X4

S2

Z4

X3

Z3

LIVE TOOLS

1) Axial short 3) Radial2) Axial long
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5) Radial counter-operation4) Axial counter-operation

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

4) Axial counter-operation
4) Assiale contro-operazione ATO.DE.10.0110

5) Radial counter-operation
5) Radial contro-operazione ATO.DE.10.0210

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) Axial short
1) Assiale corto ATO.DE.10.0100

2) Axial long
2) Assiale lungo ATO.DE.10.0120

3) Radial
3) Radiale ATO.DE.10.0200

DECO 10

Tooling



Z1

X1

S6

Y1
S3

Y2

S2

X3

S4

Z3

Y4

S5 X4

X2

S5

Z4
S1

LIVE TOOLS

1) Axial short 3) Radial2) Axial long
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5) Thread whirling 4) Radial adjustable 180°

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

4) Radial adjustable 180°
4) Radiale regolabile 180° ATO.DE.13.0320

5) Thread whirling
5) Turbinatore ATO.DE.13.0800

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) Axial short
1) Assiale corto ATO.DE.13.0100

2) Axial long
2) Assiale lungo ATO.DE.13.0120

3) Radial
3) Radiale ATO.DE.13.0200

DECO 13

Tooling



LIVE TOOLS

1) Axial short 3) Radial2) Axial long
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4) Radial adjustable 180° 6) Thread whirling 5) Axial adjustable 0-90°

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

4) Radial adjustable 180°
4) Radiale regolabile 180° ATO.DE.20.0320

5) Axial adjustable 0-90°
5) Assiale regolabile 0-90° ATO.DE.20.0300

6) Thread whirling
6) Turbinatore ATO.DE.20.0800

Technical Data / Dati Tecnici Code
Codice

1) Axial short
1) Assiale corto ATO.DE.20.0100

2) Axial long
2) Assiale lungo ATO.DE.20.0120

3) Radial
3) Radiale ATO.DE.20.0200

DECO 20

Tooling
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